OP \$90.00.00 98139530

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI8271

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. EXPEDITERS, INC.	FORMERLY	12/15/2021	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	U.S. EXPEDITERS, LLC	
Street Address:	13235 N. Promenade Blvd	
City:	Stafford	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77477	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	98139530	BREATHE NOW PAY LATER
Registration Number:	6223962	CPAP.COM
Registration Number:	6918783	REPUBLIC OF SLEEP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136234846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136234844

Email: psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. William B. Patterson Address Line 1: 24 Greenway Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USEX/0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY DIODATO
SIGNATURE:	MARY DIODATO
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=USX LLC Conversion-TX SOS Certificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008339 FRAME: 0559

900833558



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

U.S. EXPEDITERS, INC. File Number: 142345500

Converting it to

U.S. Expediters, LLC File Number: 804358365

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/15/2021

Effective: 12/15/2021



John B. Scott Secretary of State

REEL: 008339 FRAME: 0560